
Walsh (10-14) -vs- Lake Erie (5-21)
3/29/2026 at Eastlake, OH (Classic Auto Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hunter Bays (1-2)
Loss: Brady Rice (1-1)
HBP: Zavior Esquivel
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:51   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Walsh 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 10 1
Lake Erie 3 1 1 5 2 2 X 14 13 1

Walsh 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Josh Algarin rf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Brodey Acres ss 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Chris Kramer 3b 4 1 2 3 0 0 2
Mason Stoldt cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Andrew Morse 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Mason Monroe dh 4 0 0 1 0 2 0
Ryan Bruni c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Eli Sutton 1b 2 2 1 0 1 0 1
Bryce Broom lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Niro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Rice p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Sample p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nathan Krayzel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Stines p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Phillip Garcia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 10 6 2 3 7

2B: Josh Algarin (1); Eli Sutton (1)
SH: Bryce Broom (1)
SB: Josh Algarin (1); Brodey Acres (1); Chris Kramer (2); Mason
Stoldt (1)
HBP: Ryan Bruni (1)
E: Andrew Morse (1)

Lake Erie 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Micah Geise cf 4 2 3 3 1 0 1
Ty Sowers 3b 3 2 2 3 2 1 1
Matt Fountain 1b 1 3 1 1 4 0 0
Brendan Hazuda dh 5 1 1 0 0 3 3
Travis Yankovich ss 4 1 1 2 0 2 0
Seth Yacobucci 2b 5 0 1 1 0 3 2
Hunter Aurand lf 4 2 2 1 1 0 1
Dominic Roberts c 2 1 1 2 2 0 0
Brendon Rowe rf 3 2 1 1 1 0 3
Zavior Esquivel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Sullivan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Bays p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 14 13 14 11 9 11

2B: Matt Fountain (1); Travis Yankovich (1); Dominic Roberts (1);
Brendon Rowe (1)
3B: Micah Geise (1); Seth Yacobucci (1)
HR: Micah Geise (1); Ty Sowers (1)
SF: Travis Yankovich (1)
SB: Ty Sowers (1); Matt Fountain (2)
E: Travis Yankovich (1)
DP: 1

Walsh IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michael Niro 1.0 6 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 11 1 1 37
Brady Rice (L, 1-1) 2.0 3 3 3 2 4 1 0 0 0 9 11 2 0 43
Noah Sample 0.2 0 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 27
Nathan Krayzel 0.2 3 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 5 8 0 1 31
Ethan Stines 0.2 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 1 17
Phillip Garcia 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 19
Totals 13 14 14 11 9 1 0 0 0 31 43 6 3 174

Lake Erie IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zavior Esquivel 2.0 5 4 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 11 12 2 4 38
Owen Sullivan 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 3 0 18
Hunter Bays (W, 1-2) 4.0 4 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 15 17 1 7 60
Totals 10 6 6 2 3 2 0 1 0 30 34 6 11 116



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Walsh - Top of 1st WAL LAK
Josh Algarin singled to center field (0-2 KF). 0 0
Brodey Acres singled to center field (2-2 BFBK); Josh Algarin advanced to second. 0 0
Brodey Acres stole second; Josh Algarin stole third. 0 0
Chris Kramer singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 KBF); Brodey Acres scored; Josh Algarin scored. 2 0
Chris Kramer stole second. 2 0
Chris Kramer stole third. 2 0
Mason Stoldt singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 BKKB); Chris Kramer scored. 3 0
Mason Stoldt stole second. 3 0
Mason Stoldt advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 0
Andrew Morse flied out to rf (2-1 FBB). 3 0
Mason Monroe grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Mason Stoldt scored. 4 0
Ryan Bruni hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 4 0
Eli Sutton popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 1st WAL LAK
Micah Geise singled up the middle (0-0). 4 0
Ty Sowers homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Micah Geise scored. 4 2
Matt Fountain doubled to right field (1-0 B). 4 2
Brendan Hazuda grounded out to ss (0-1 F); Matt Fountain advanced to third. 4 2
Travis Yankovich reached first on an error by 2b, RBI (2-1 BKB); Matt Fountain scored. 4 3
Seth Yacobucci struck out swinging (2-2 FKBFBS). 4 3
Hunter Aurand singled to left field (2-2 BFKB); Travis Yankovich advanced to second. 4 3
Dominic Roberts walked (3-2 FFBBBFB); Hunter Aurand advanced to second; Travis Yankovich advanced to
third. 4 3
Brendon Rowe flied out to rf (0-0). 4 3

Walsh - Top of 2nd WAL LAK
Bryce Broom grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 3
Josh Algarin doubled to right center (0-2 KS). 4 3
Brodey Acres grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B); Josh Algarin advanced to third. 4 3
Chris Kramer grounded out to 3b (3-2 BSBFB). 4 3

Lake Erie - Bottom of 2nd WAL LAK
Micah Geise homered to right center, RBI (1-2 KKBF). 4 4
Ty Sowers singled to left center (1-1 KB). 4 4
Brady Rice to p for Michael Niro. 4 4
Matt Fountain walked (3-1 BBBKB); Ty Sowers advanced to second. 4 4
Matt Fountain advanced to second; Ty Sowers advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 4
Brendan Hazuda struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFS). 4 4
Travis Yankovich struck out swinging (1-2 FBFFFS). 4 4
Seth Yacobucci struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 4 4

Walsh - Top of 3rd WAL LAK
Owen Sullivan to p for Zavior Esquivel. 4 4
Mason Stoldt flied out to cf to right center (3-2 BFBFBF). 4 4
Andrew Morse singled to left center (1-0 B). 4 4
Mason Monroe flied out to cf (1-0 B); Andrew Morse advanced to second. 4 4
Ryan Bruni fouled out to c (2-0 BB). 4 4

Lake Erie - Bottom of 3rd WAL LAK
Hunter Aurand flied out to rf (0-0). 4 4
Dominic Roberts flied out to rf (0-0). 4 4



Brendon Rowe doubled to left field (1-2 FFBF). 4 4
Micah Geise tripled to center field, RBI (1-1 KB); Brendon Rowe scored. 4 5
Ty Sowers struck out swinging (3-2 BFFBBS). 4 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Walsh - Top of 4th WAL LAK
Eli Sutton walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 5
Hunter Bays to p for Owen Sullivan. 4 5
Bryce Broom grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-0); Eli Sutton advanced to third. 4 5
Josh Algarin grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Eli Sutton scored. 5 5
Brodey Acres singled to shortstop (1-1 BS). 5 5
Chris Kramer flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 5 5

Lake Erie - Bottom of 4th WAL LAK
Matt Fountain walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 5
Brendan Hazuda singled through the left side (0-0); Matt Fountain advanced to second. 5 5
Noah Sample to p for Brady Rice. 5 5
Travis Yankovich struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 5 5
Matt Fountain stole third. 5 5
Seth Yacobucci struck out swinging (3-2 FBBFBFS). 5 5
Hunter Aurand walked (3-1 BBBKB); Brendan Hazuda advanced to second. 5 5
Dominic Roberts walked, RBI (3-2 KFBBBB); Hunter Aurand advanced to second; Brendan Hazuda advanced
to third; Matt Fountain scored. 5 6
Brendon Rowe walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Dominic Roberts advanced to second; Hunter Aurand advanced to
third; Brendan Hazuda scored. 5 7
Nathan Krayzel to p for Noah Sample. 5 7
Micah Geise walked, RBI (3-2 KBKBBB); Brendon Rowe advanced to second; Dominic Roberts advanced to
third; Hunter Aurand scored. 5 8
Ty Sowers walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); Micah Geise advanced to second; Brendon Rowe advanced to third;
Dominic Roberts scored. 5 9
Matt Fountain walked, RBI (3-2 BKBKBB); Ty Sowers advanced to second; Micah Geise advanced to third;
Brendon Rowe scored. 5 10
Brendan Hazuda struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 5 10

Walsh - Top of 5th WAL LAK
Mason Stoldt reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 5 10
Andrew Morse reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Mason Stoldt out at second ss to 2b. 5 10
Mason Monroe struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 5 10
Andrew Morse advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 10
Ryan Bruni grounded out to p (3-2 KSBBB). 5 10

Lake Erie - Bottom of 5th WAL LAK
Travis Yankovich doubled to right center (3-2 FFBBB). 5 10
Seth Yacobucci grounded out to 2b (0-0); Travis Yankovich advanced to third. 5 10
Hunter Aurand singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Travis Yankovich scored. 5 11
Dominic Roberts doubled to right center, RBI (0-1 F); Hunter Aurand scored. 5 12
Ethan Stines to p for Nathan Krayzel. 5 12
Brendon Rowe grounded out to ss (0-1 K); Dominic Roberts advanced to third. 5 12
Micah Geise flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 5 12

Walsh - Top of 6th WAL LAK
Eli Sutton doubled to left field (2-2 BKFB). 5 12
Bryce Broom grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB); Eli Sutton advanced to third. 5 12
Josh Algarin struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 5 12
Brodey Acres walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 12
Chris Kramer singled to left center, RBI (3-2 KBBSB); Brodey Acres advanced to third; Eli Sutton scored. 6 12
Mason Stoldt grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 6 12



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lake Erie - Bottom of 6th WAL LAK
Ty Sowers walked (3-1 BBKBB). 6 12
Matt Fountain walked (3-2 FBBBKB); Ty Sowers advanced to second. 6 12
Phillip Garcia to p for Ethan Stines. 6 12
Brendan Hazuda struck out looking (3-2 BKFBBFFK). 6 12
Ty Sowers stole third. 6 12
Matt Fountain stole second. 6 12
Travis Yankovich flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 BBSF); Matt Fountain advanced to third; Ty Sowers
scored. 6 13
Seth Yacobucci tripled to right center, RBI (0-0); Matt Fountain scored. 6 14
Hunter Aurand flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKF). 6 14

Walsh - Top of 7th WAL LAK
Andrew Morse singled up the middle (1-1 BF). 6 14
Mason Monroe struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 6 14
Ryan Bruni grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 BFF); Andrew Morse out on the play. 6 14

Lake Erie - Bottom of 7th WAL LAK


